### University of South Alabama

## JagWorks@USA

**USA Infrastructure** 

**Faculty Senate Resolutions** 

5-1998

# Faculty Senate Resolution on the University Library

**Faculty Senators** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://jagworks.southalabama.edu/fs\_reso\_infrastructure

### USA FACULTY SENATE 1998/1999

#### RESOLUTION ON THE UNIVERSITY LIBRARY

WHEREAS learning how to access, evaluate, and use information in all its formats is crucial to the instructional mission of the University, and

**WHEREAS** the current access and instructional facilities of the University Library are insufficient for providing this opportunity, and

WHEREAS the present University Library building is inadequate to provide for both group study areas and quiet study areas, and

**WHEREAS** faculty-developed computer-assisted-instructional methods and instructional World Wide Web pages are dependent upon the ability of students to access this instruction, and

WHEREAS the Library bond issue includes funding for technology, and

WHEREAS the present building does not comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act, therefore

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the construction of the University Library addition be expedited and all facilities and services of the building be fully functional as soon as possible.

Unanimously adopted May 13, 1998.

<u>University of South Alabama</u> - Faculty Senate - Mobile, AL 36688-0002

For comments or questions about our web site, please E-mail ap.

Last date changed: **November 12, 2007**URL: http://www.usouthal.edu/usa/fsenate/records/resolutions/universitylibrary.html

